February 1, 2013
Product change
Replacement of 3-electrode arresters of the ER, EK, ET and
EL series
The EPCOS 3-electrode arresters of the ER, EK, ET and EL series, which were produced in
our plant in Xiaogan, China, will be replaced from May 1, 2013 by modified types from
Johore Bahru, Malaysia. The production processes for 3-electrode arresters already
established for many years in Johore Bahru will be used for this purpose.

 Current New
Type ER0-A230X T30-A230X
Ordering code B88069X3491C253 B88069X3060C253
Electrodes/
diameter
Nickel/
6.3 mm
Copper/
6.0 mm
Plating layer of
electrodes
Nickel Tin
Marking ER 230 YY O (YY: Year) 230 YY O (YY: Year)
Dimensional
drawing
2/11
Changes from ER3-A90X to T30-A90X8
 Current New
Type ER3-A90X T33-A90X8
Ordering code B88069X8701B502 B88069X2323B502
Electrodes/
diameter
Nickel/
6.3 mm
Copper/
6.0 mm
Plating layer of
electrodes
Nickel Tin
Center wire Tin-plated copper clad steel wire Tin-plated copper wire
Center wire
welding
Butt welding Tangential welding
Terminal wire Tin-plated copper wire Tin-plated copper wire
Marking ER 90 YY O (YY: Year) 90 YY O (YY: Year)
Dimensional
drawing
3/11
Changes from ER3-A350XF1 to T33-A350X8F1
 Current New
Type ER3-A350XF1 T33-A350X8F1
Ordering code B88069X4721B502 B88069X9921B502
Electrodes/
diameter
Nickel/
6.3 mm
Copper/
6.0 mm
Plating layer of
electrodes
Nickel Tin
Center wire Tin-plated copper clad steel wire Tin-plated copper wire
Center wire
welding
Butt welding Tangential welding
Fail-safe clip CuBe2 K55 (CuNi3Si1Mg)
Fail-safe foil Hostaphan RN50 (red) Hostaphan Rn50 (transparent)
Fail-safe welding Impulse welding Laser welding
Marking ER 350 YY O (YY: Year) 350 YY O (YY: Year)
Dimensional
drawing
4/11
Changes from ER35-A250XF1 to ER35-A250XF1 (new)
 Current New
Type ER35-A250XF1 ER35-A250XF1
Ordering code B88069X5261B502 B88069X5261B502
Terminal
electrodes/
diameter
Nickel/
6.3 mm
Copper/
6.3 mm
Plating layer of
electrodes
Nickel Tin
Center wire Tin-plated copper clad steel wire Tin-plated copper wire
Dimensional
drawing
5/11
Changes from
EK4-A90XF1 to T97A-A90X1F1
EK4-A230XF1 to T97A-A230X1F1
 Current New
Type EK4-A90XF1 T97A-A90X1F1
Ordering code B88069X9021B502 B88069X1713B502
Marking EK 90 YY O (YY: Year) 90 YY O (YY: Year)
Type EK4-A230XF1 T97A-A230X1F1
Ordering code B88069X2601B502 B88069X1743B502
Marking EK 230 YY O (YY: Year) 230 YY O (YY: Year)
Electrodes/
diameter
Nickel/
6.3 mm
Copper/
5.0 mm
Plating layer of
electrodes
Nickel Tin
Wires Tin-plated copper clad steel wire Tin-plated copper wire
Center wire
welding
Butt welding Tangential welding
Terminal wire
welding
Butt welding Radial welding
Fail-safe clip CuBe2 K55 (CuNi3Si1Mg)
Fail-safe foil/
melting temp.
PP (white) / 140°C PEN (transparent / 260°C
Fail-safe welding Impulse welding Laser welding
Dimensional
drawing
6/11
Changes from EK230XFV to T4N-A230XFV
 Current New
Type EK230XFV T4N-A230XFV
Ordering code B88069X6230B202 B88069X7480B202
Electrodes Nickel Copper
Wires Tin-plated copper clad steel wire Tin-plated copper wire
Center wire
welding